Rob McKenna

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW « PO Box 40128 « Olympia WA 98504-0128 « (360) 664-1183

February 15, 2012

David W, Danner, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

P. O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE:  Puget Sound Energy 2011 General Rate Case
Dockets UE-111048 and UG-111049 (Consolidated)

Dear Mr. Danner:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and eighteen (18) copies
of the Partial Settlement Re: Meter and Billing Performance Standards, Joint Testimony of
Tom A. DeBoer and Roger Kouchi Supporting Partial Settlement Re: Meter and Billing
Performance Standards, and Certificate of Service.

Singetely,

XOBERT D. CEDARBAUM
Assistant Attorney General

RDC:klg
Enclosures
cc; Parties




Dockets UE-111048/UG-111049
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Partial Settlement Re: Meter
and Billing Performance Standards and Joint Testimony of Tom A. DeBoer and Roger
Kouchi Supporting Partial Settlement re: Meter and Billing Performance Standards upon the
persons and entities listed on the Service List below via hand delivery.

HC=Highly Confidential

Receive HC, C and NC documents:

For Puget Sound Energy, Inc.:
Sheree Carson

Jason Kuzma

Donna Barnett

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

Phone: (425) 635-1400

E-mail: scarson@perkinscoie.com;
ikuzma@perkinscoie.com;
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

For Public Counsel:

Simon ffitch

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Phone: (206) 389-2055
E-mail: simonf{@atg.wa.gov;
stefaniej@atg. wa.gov;
carolw(@atg. wa.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1

C=Confi denttal

/5/"7%//% b

KRISTA 1. G}

NC=Non-Confidential

For ICNU:
S. Bradley Van Cleve

" Irion A. Sanger

Davison Van Cleve

333 S.W. Taylor STE 400
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: (503) 241-7242
E-mail: mjd@dvclaw.com;
ias@dvclaw.com

Don Schoenbeck
dws(@r-c-s-inc.com

For Nucor Steel and The Kroger Co.
Kevin Higgins
KHiggins(@energystrat.com

For The NW Energy Coalition:
Kristen L. Boyles

Todd D. True

Amanda W. Goodin
Earthjustice

705 Second Avenue, Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 343-7340
kboyles@earthjustice.org
ttrue@earthjustice.org
agoodin@earthjustice.org
danielle@nwenergy.org




For The Energy Project:

Ronald L. Roseman

Attorney at Law

2011 14™ Avenue East

Seattle, WA 98112

Phone: 206-324-8792

E-mail: ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Chuck Eberdt
Chuck Eberdt@oppco.org

For Cost Management:

John A. Cameron

- Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1300 SW Fifth Avenue Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201

Phone: 503-241-2300

E-mail: johncameron@dwt.com

For Kroger, QFC and Fred Meyer:
Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Phone: (513) 421-2255

E-mail: kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com

For Sierra Club:

Travis Ritchie

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second Street 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Phone: 415-977-5727

E-mail: travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Receive C and NC documents:

For Nucor Steel:

Damon E. Xenopoulos

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone
1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW

gth Floor, West Tower

Washington, DC 20007

Phone: 202-342-0800

E-mail: dex@bbrslaw.com;

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2

For ICNU:

Melinda Davison

Davison Van Cleve

333 S.W. Taylor STE 400
Portland, OR 97204

Phone: (503) 241-7242
E-mail: mail@dvclaw.com;

For NWIGU:

Chad M. Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136

Phone: 503-224-3092

E-mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com;
tbrooks(@cablehuston.com;
ppyron@nwigu.org; dws@r-c-s-inc.com

For ICNU:

S. Bradley Van Cleve

Irion Sanger

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
Phone: 503-241-7242
E-mail: bvc@dvclaw.com; -
ias@dvclaw.com

Receive NC documents only:

For FEA: ,
Norman Furuta, Associate Counsel
Department of the Navy

1455 Market Street, Suite 1744
San Francisco, CA 94103-1399
Phone: (415) 503-6994

E-mail: norman.furuta@navy.mil




